and Commerce, State Highway Commissioner and State Public Service 460 

Commissioner, the amount determined by the state executive 461 

committee of the party pursuant to subsection (2) of this section 462 

but no less than Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) and no more than 463 

Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00). 464 

(c)  Candidates for State Senator and State 465 

Representative, Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00). 466 

(d)  Candidates for district attorney, Two Hundred Fifty 467 

Dollars ($250.00). 468 

(e)  Candidates for sheriff, chancery clerk, circuit 469